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Other Events 
 
 

February             

Feb Sun 2/02/2025 08:00 Wheels in the Woods 148 Goldmine Rd Ormeau 
Woods 

  Ormeau Woods State 
School 

Feb Thu 6/02/2025   Powercruise 97 Queensland Raceway     
Feb Fri 7/02/2025   Powercruise 97 Queensland Raceway     
Feb Fri 7/02/2025   Moonshine Run     Petes Hot Rod and 

Restoration Shop 
Feb Thu 6/02/2025   Powercruise 97 Queensland Raceway     
Feb Sat 8/02/2025   Moonshine Run Cottonvale Bonfire and Spit Petes Hot Rod and 

Restoration Shop 
Feb Sun 9/02/2025   Moonshine Run Applethorpe State School Show and Shine Petes Hot Rod and 

Restoration Shop 
Feb Sun 9/02/2025 06:00 Bayers Breaky Bash Cairns St. Loganholme     
Feb Wed 19/02/2025 17:00 Burgers anad Bonnets 264 Southpine Road, 

Brendale 
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Feb Sun 23/02/2025 07:00 Ballina Swap and North 
Coast Show and Shine 

Ballina Jockey Club 
Racecourse Rd Ballina 

    

March             

Mar Sat 1/03/2025 12:00 Tullawong Show and 
Shine Tullawong State School 

    

Mar Sun 2/03/2025 07:30 All Japanese Classic Day Earnshaw State College 
Banyo 

    

Mar Fri 7/03/2025 08:00 High Altitude Run Toowoomba     
Mar Sat 8/03/2025 08:00 High Altitude Run Toowoomba     
Mar Sun 9/03/2025 08:00 High Altitude Run - 

Show 
TAFE Oval 
Campbell Street, 
Toowoomba 

    

Mar Sun 9/03/2025 09:30 Performance Pulse Expo Brisbane Showgrounds   Growl Racing 

Mar Sun 9/03/2025 09:00 Dubs on the Hill Crows Nest Tourist Park 
7558 New England 
highway Crows Nest 

  Klub VW Darling Downs 

Mar Sat 15/03/2025   Downs Dust Up Toowoomba 1/8th mile drags   
Mar Sun 16/03/2025   Downs Dust Up Toowoomba 1/8th mile drags   
Mar Sun 23/03/2025   All Aussie Day Lakeside Raceway     
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Mar Fri 28/03/2025   North Coast Camp Out Maryborough 
Showgrounds 
Bruce Highway, 
Maryborough Queensland 
4650 

Cancelled for 2024 Conrodders 

Mar Sat 29/03/2025 12:00 Jackson Hepner 
Memorial drive 

1253 Neurum Rd, Mount 
Archer QLD 4514, 
Australia 

    

Mar Sun 30/03/2025 07:30 Mopar Madness on the 
Coast 

The Boatworks, Coomera     

April             

Apr Fri 4/04/2025   Rocky Nats 05 Rockhampton 
Showgrounds 

4-6 April2025   

Apr Sun 20/04/2025   Easter 18 April to 20 April 2025     
Apr Sat 26/04/2025 09:00 All American / Pontiac 

Day 
Lakeside Raceway     

Apr Sat 26/04/2025 09:00 Mutdapilly State School 
Show and Shine 

Mutdapilly State School 
4 Mutdapilly Churchbank 
Weir Rd, Mutdapilly 

  Southern Cross Charities 

Apr Sun 27/04/2025 10:00 Pontiacs at Pelican Park Pelican Park Clontarf Pontiac Nationals   
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May             

May Sat 3/05/2025 12:00 Ipswich Planes, Trains 
and Autos Cars and 
Coffee 

Cars and Coffee at 
Woodland Marburg 

    

May Sun 4/05/2025 06:30 Laidley/Lockyer Swap Laidley Showgrounds Lockyer Antique Motor 
Association 

  

May Sun 4/05/2025 07:30 Beaudesert Rotary Show 
and Shine 

Beaudersert High School     

May Sun 4/05/2025 12:00 Ipswich Planes, Trains 
and Autos Cars and 
Coffee 

Cars and Coffee at 
Woodland Marburg 

    

May Sun 4/05/2025 10:00 Happy Days Woombye Hill St Woombye Bands and markets   
May Sun 4/05/2025   May in The Bay Hervey Bay   Wide Bay Rodders 

May Sun 4/05/2025 12:00 Harrisville Car Park Up Woodlands of Marburg 
Mansion 

Cruise from 2pm to Hayes 
Oval at Harrisville 

  

May Mon 5/05/2025 12:00 Ipswich Planes, Trains 
and Autos Cars and 
Coffee 

Cars and Coffee at 
Woodland Marburg 
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May Sat 10/05/2025 06:30 Dalby Car and Bike 
Spectacular 

Dalby Showgrounds 
Nicholson St, Dalby, 
Queensland 4405 

    

May Sat 10/05/2025 06:30 Crows Nest Show n 
Shine 

Crows Nest Showground 
7301 New England 
highway Crows Nest 

    

May Sat 17/05/2025 10:00 Laidley Show and Shine Laidley Showgrounds   Southern Cross Charities 

May Sat 17/05/2025   Shed 13 Show and 
Shine 

13/100 Redland Bay Rd 
Capalaba 

    

May Sat 17/05/2025 11:00 Poke n Show Rod Run River Shore Resort 
David Low Way 
Diddillibah 

    

May Sat 17/05/2025   Bundaberg Heritage Car, 
Truck and Machinery 
Show 

Bundaberg Recreational 
Precinct 

    

May Sat 17/05/2025   Heritage Truck Show TBA   Heritage Truck Association 
May Sun 18/05/2025 06:00 Fine Iron Show and 

Swap  
Ebbw Vale Memorial Park 
11A Brisbane Road, Ebbw 
Vale 

Third Sunday in May   

May Sun 18/05/2025 08:00 Annual David Hack 
Classic Aircraft and Car 
Meet 

Aerotec Hangar, 
Toowoomba Airport 

  Rotary Club of 
Toowoomba North 
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May Sun 18/05/2025   Heritage Truck Show TBA   Heritage Truck Association 
May Sun 18/05/2025 07:00 Forestdale Motor Show 

and Country Markets 
Lincoln Green Park 
Forestdale 

Next show 2026   

May Sun 18/05/2025 09:00 National Motoring 
Heritage Weekend 

Ormiston State School 
Dundas St East Ormiston 

3 optional runs Bayside Vehicle Restorers 

May Sun 18/05/2025 10:30 Bottletree Car Show Bottletree Hotel 
644 Glamorgan Rd 
Glamorgan Vale 

    

May Sun 18/05/2025 14:00 Corner Café Show and 
Shine 

320 Old Logan Rd Camira     

May Fri 23/05/2025   Carralbyn 1/8 mile 
drags  

Kooralbyn Resort Old School 1/4 mile drags 
and hot rod show 

  

May Sat 24/05/2025   Carralbyn 1/8 mile 
drags  

Kooralbyn Resort Old School drags and hot 
rod show 

  

May Sun 25/05/2025 07:00 Dayboro Day 
MotoFestivale 

Dayboro Showgrounds   Brisbane Vintage Auto 
Club 

May Sat 24/05/2025 08:00 Classic Bike Show abd 
Swap 

Cannungra Show Grounds   Ducatti Owners club 

 


